PU010099

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

| To the Honorable Director of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original | Il documents or conv thereof | | | | |
|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| Name of conveying party(ies): | Name and address of receiving party(ies): | | | | |
| Mark Gilmore Mears | Name: Thomson Licensing S A | | | | |
| Thomas Edward Gospel | Name: Thomson Licensing, S.A. | | | | |
| Gene Harlow Johnson | Internal Address: | | | | |
| Wesley Guy Munson | | | | | |
| Additional name(s) of X No | | | | | |
| conveying party(ics) | Street Address:: 46 Quai Alphonse Le Gallo | | | | |
| attached: | 92648 Boulogne Cedex, France | | | | |
| 3. Nature of convenance; | Samuel Court, France | | | | |
| X Assignment Merger | | | | | |
| Security Agreement Change of Name | | | | | |
| Other | | | | | |
| Execution Date: February 13, 2002, February 28, 2002, February 14, 2002, February | Additional name(s) & address(es)attached? X No | | | | |
| 13, 2002, respectively. | A 140 | | | | |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 10/020,421 | | | | | |
| If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the | e amplication is: | | | | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s): | B. Patent No.(s) | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| Additional numbers attached? | X No | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 | | | | |
| concerning document should be mailed: | Table Tabl | | | | |
| Name: JOSEPH S. TRIPOLI | | | | | |
| Internal Address: PATENT OPERATIONS | 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40,00 | | | | |
| THOMSON MULTIMEDIA LICENSING INC. | Enclosed 57 CFR 3.41). 540,00 | | | | |
| THOMSON MODITALDER ERCENSING INC., | X_Authorized to be charged to deposit account | | | | |
| Street Address: P. O. BOX 5312 | | | | | |
| Sheet Addiess. F. O. DOX 3312 | 8. Deposit account number: 87-0832 | | | | |
| City: PRINCETON State: NEW JERSEY Zip: 08543-5312 | 07*0N3Z | | | | |
| | D FIGE WHILE CARA CAR | | | | |
| DO NO | T USE THIS SPACE | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| 0. 6 | | | | | |
| 9. Statement and signature. | | | | | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct of | nd any attached copy is a true | | | | |
| copy of the original document. | | | | | |
| \sim \sim \sim \sim | I | | | | |
| Frank Y. Liao . | 21 E 100- | | | | |
| | <u> </u> | | | | |
| Name of Person Signing Signature - Reg. No. 4 | | | | | |
| Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document 3 | | | | | |
| OMB No. 0651-(X)11 (exp. 4/94) | | | | | |
| DO NOT DETACH THIS PORTION | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| Mod decimals to be accorded with accorded accorded to the formal formation | | | | | |
| Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: | | | | | |

Director of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignment Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the

Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

PATENT REEL: 012449 FRAME: 0196

700010999

PU010099 Page 1 of 2 Pages

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT IN AN APPLICATION FOR LETTERS PATENT OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

| l horoby do | clare that I am the sole inventor (If only one inventor is named be | below) or one of joint inventors |
|--|--|--|
| if plural inventors ar | re named below) of the inventions felating to | System for Selectively Extinguishing a Light Source That Illuminates a Television Power Button |
| | lication for Letters Patent of the United States of America filed o | on 12/13/01 under Serial No. |
| France, its success Patient that may be () I agree that I agree that and for vesting title to I agree the corporation and at representatives or n I authorize its or their own ham by it or them, the both may henceforth be : I hereby co | ment. le consideration received, I hereby sell, assign and transfer to Tors, and assigns my entire right, title and interest, for all countri- granted therefor, and eny divisions, continuations, reissues and it, when requested, I will, without charge to said corporation but ay be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and main thereto in said corporation, its successors, assigns or nomlinees it will communicate to said corporation or its representative its expense will testify in any legal proceedings, and general nominees, to obtain or enforce proper protection for said invertice is and empower said corporation, its successors, assigns or nor ne, or in my/our name, in any and all countries and to invoke an enemal of the right of priority provided by the International Corives substituted for it, and to Invoke and claim such right of priority woneent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full leg- | THOMSON Licensing S.A., a corporation duly organized and existing under the (awstries in and to said inventions, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Lette d extensions thereof. It at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightfut oaths, make all rightfut declarations a sintaining patents or other forms of protection for said inventions in any and all countries. It is not said inventions and when requested by significant or expecting said inventions and when requested by significant in any and all countries. It is not said countries. It is not said inventions or patent or other form of protection for said inventions and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions finention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention with the form of countries or other form of protection for said invention in the patent or other form of protection or by any convention when the patent of form and equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which nearly the said recreation of its successors. |
| other proper protect Property, as amend | tion for said inventions, and to claim the aforesaid penemis or the lad, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted to the suppose of the suppose of assigns for the suppose of assigns for the suppose of assigns for the suppose of th | for it. The item of the second of the secon |
| interest herein conv | eyed by me are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I h | have full right to convey the same as herein expressed. |
| Signed at | Indianapolis, Indiana | Date Feb 13, 2002 |
| Inventor (1) | Mark Gilmore Mears (Type or Print) | Mark Silmore Mears (Signature in/Full. No initials.) |
| 1st Witness | St Office Address 6514 Hyde Park Drive, Zion Fizabeth Ann Gackson (Type or Print) Arbune He Downs (Type or Print) | Saparre in Euro No initials.) Signature in Euro No initials.) |
| Signed at | Indianapolis, Indiana | Dete FEB 28 2002 |
| Inventor (2) | Thomas Edward Gospel (Type or Print) 12970 Brookshire Parkway | (Signature in Full. No initials.) ay, Carrnel, Indiana 46033 |
| . Pri | Office Address Office Address Office or Print) | Signature in Fall. No initials.) |
| 2ndWitness | Klizabeth Hon Gackson | (Signature in Full. No initials) |
| Signed at | Indianapolis, Indiana E | Date Feb 14, 2002 |
| Inventor (3) | Gene Harlow Johnson (Type or Print) | (Signature in Fuli. No initials.) |
| 1st Witness | Post Office Address 14379 Whisper Wind Driv | ve, Carmel, Indiana 46032 Cligalethan acker |

After this Assignment has been recorded ptesse RETURN to:

Patent Operations
Thomson Multimedia Licensing Inc.
P. O. Box 5312
Princeton, NJ 08543-5312

Pat Form 1/99

2ndWitness

PU010099 Page 2 of 2 Pages

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT IN AN APPLICATION FOR LETTERS PATENT OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

| Signed at | Indianapolis, Indiana | Date | 2/13/-2- | |
|---------------------|--|--------------|-------------------------------------|--|
| Inventor (1) | Wesley Guy Munson (Type or Print) | | (Signature in Futi. No initials.) | |
| | | . | , , , , | |
| | Post Office Address 614 Heatherwood Court, | <u>Noble</u> | esville, Indiana 46060 | |
| 1st Witness | KITAUDEHN ANN JUCKSON |) | Signafure in Full No Initials.) | |
| 2ndWitness | Crair & Antoninette Down | ıs | (O & Listourable 1 8 | |
| | (Type or Print) | | talijināture in Full. No initials.) | |
| Signed at | | Date | | |
| Inventor (2) | | | | |
| inventor (2) | (Type or Print) | | (Signature in Full. No initials.) | |
| l | Post Office Address | | | |
| 1st Witness | | | | |
| TSL VVILINGSS | (Type or Print) | | (Signature in Full. No initials.) | |
| 2ndWitness | | | | |
| | (Type or Print) | | (Signature in Full. No initials.) | |
| Signed at | | Date | | |
| | | | | |
| Inventor (3) | (Type or Print) | | (Signature in Full. No Initials.) | |
| | | | , | |
| Post Office Address | | | | |
| 1st Witness | | | | |
| | (Type or Print) | | (Signature in Full. No Initials.) | |
| 2ndWitness | (Time and Daile) | | (Signature in Full. No initials.) | |
| | (Type or Print) | | Confidence of Con. 140 Consulator./ | |

After this Assignment has been recorded please RETURN to:

Patent Operations
Thomson Multimedia Licensing Inc.
P. O. Box 5312
Princeton, NJ 08543-5312

Pat Form 1/99

RECORDED: 03/05/2002

PATENT REEL: 012449 FRAME: 0198**